

Sessions (POCSO) Case No.:- 69/2026
CIS Registration No.- 69/2026
CNR No.-WBJP01-001878-2026

Order No.-13

Dated 11/06/2026

The sole accused person as per charge sheet (Denoted as "Y") is produced from J/C.

Today is fixed for physical production of the accused person(Denoted as "Y")and supply of copies.

Ld. Spl. PP Debasish Dutta is present.

Ld Defence Lawyers are present.

The copies are supplied to the accused person(Denoted as "Y") in open Court.

Ld. Spl PP by filing a petition has submitted that after inspection and after scrutinizing the documents, he has come to a conclusion that the identity of the victim, her near relatives and her particulars have not been disclosed by the I.O.

Ld. Spl PP has submitted that the copies are ready to supply to the accused person (Denoted as "Y") .

Accordingly, the copies of documents to be relied upon by the prosecution in course of trial each containing 22 sheets are supplied to the accused person (Denoted as "Y") u/s 230 of BNSS under proper receipt on the side of the order sheet.

Fixing 29.06.2026 for vitual production of the accused person(Denoted as "Y") and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri

Judge, Special Court,
(Under POCSO Act)
2ndCourt, Jalpaiguri
J.O Code- WB00656