

SESSIONS (POCSO) Case No – 69/2026(CIS No.69/2026)
(CNR – WBJP01- 001878- 2026)

Order No.14 date 29/06/2026

The Sole accused person as per charge sheet (denoted as “Y”) is produced from J/C through V.C.

Ld. Spl PP Debashish Dutta is present.

P.O. is on leave.

Fixing **(14-07-2026)** for virtual production of the accused personas per charge sheet (denoted as “Y”) and consideration of charge.

Dict. & Corrected by me,

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(In Charge)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act)
2nd Court, Jalpaiguri
(In Charge)